Advice of Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority

Tuesday, 8 October 2024 Council

Strategic Alignment - Our Corporation

Program Contact:

Kathryn Goldy, Acting Manager Governance

Public

Approving Officer:Anthony Spartalis, Chief Operating Officer

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority (Kadaltilla) is the principal advisor to both the Council and the State Government on the protection, management, enhancement and promotion of the Adelaide Park Lands.

This report presents the advice from Kadaltilla following the Kadaltilla board meeting on 26 September 2024, regarding Items 6.2 - Adelaide Park Lands Community Buildings (Sport and Recreation) Policy and 7.1. Kadaltilla Strategic Plan Annual Review of Progress 23/24.

RECOMMENDATION

THAT COUNCIL

- 1. Notes that Kadatilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority met on 26 September 2024.
- 2. Notes the advice contained in this report, Item 11 [Advice of Kadaltilla/Adelaide Park Lands Authority 26 September 2024] regarding Items 6.2 [Adelaide Park Lands Community Buildings (Sport and Recreation) Policy] and 7.1 [Kadaltilla Strategic Plan Annual Review of Progress 23/24].

DISCUSSION

- Kadaltilla met on 26 September 2024, providing advice to Council on the following matters. The Agenda is available here.
 - 1.1. Item 6.2 Adelaide Park Lands Community Buildings (Sport and Recreation) Policy
 - Item 7.1. Kadaltilla Strategic Plan Annual Review of Progress 23/24
- 2. Kadaltilla resolved the following:
 - 2.1. Item 6.2 Adelaide Park Lands Community Buildings (Sport and Recreation) Policy

THAT THE KADALTILLA / ADELAIDE PARK LANDS AUTHORITY ADVISES COUNCIL:

That the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority:

- 1. Notes the summary presentation of the Draft Adelaide Park Lands Community Buildings (Sport and Recreation) Policy as contained in Attachment B to Item 6.2 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority held on 26 September 2024.
- 2. Provides the Administration with feedback on the Draft Adelaide Park Lands Community Buildings (Sport and Recreation) Policy as contained in Attachment A to Item 6.2 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority held on 26 September 2024, as part of the public consultation process.
- 3. Authorises Administration to finalise the Board's submission to the public consultation on the Draft Adelaide Park Lands Community Buildings (Sport and Recreation) Policy outside of session.
- 4. Notes that the Board's submission will be shared with the Board via the portal and included in the public consultation summary presented to the City Community Services and Culture Committee on 5 November 2024.
- 3. Item 7.1. Kadaltilla Strategic Plan Annual Review of Progress 23/24

THAT THE KADALTILLA / ADELAIDE PARK LANDS AUTHORITY ADVISES COUNCIL:

That the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority:

1. Notes the progress updates provided for financial year 2023/24 of the Kadaltilla 2023-2028 Strategic Plan as contained in Attachment A to Item 7.1 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority held on 26 September 2024.

DATA AND SUPPORTING INFORMATION

Link 1 - Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority Board Meeting Agenda - 26 September 2024

ATTACHMENTS

Nil

- END OF REPORT -